cash on hand from prior dispositions and borrowings under the Company's line of credit.
The following unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of September 30, 2017, has been prepared in conformity with
U.S. generally accepted accounting principles to give effect to the New York Acquisitions as if the acquisitions
occurred on September 30, 2017. The following unaudited pro forma statements of operations for the nine months
ended September 30, 2017, and the twelve months ended December 31, 2016, have been prepared to give effect to the
New York Acquisitions as if the acquisition occurred on January 1, 2016.
These unaudited pro forma financial statements are prepared for informational purposes only and are not necessarily
indicative of future results or of actual results that would have been achieved had the New York Acquisitions been
consummated as of January 1, 2016, or as of September 30, 2017.

F - 5

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA PROPERTY TRUST, INC. - Form 8-K/A

10

COLUMBIA PROPERTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
(in thousands, unaudited)

ASSETS

Columbia
Property
Trust, Inc.
Historical(a)

New York
Acquisitions
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Total

Assets:
Real estate assets, at cost:
Land $ 609,110 $ 156,985 (b)$766,095
Buildings and improvements, less accumulated depreciation 1,704,630 321,067 (b)2,025,697
Intangible lease assets, less accumulated amortization 164,699 39,528 (b)204,227
Construction in progress 49,255 — 49,255
Total real estate assets 2,527,694 517,580 3,045,274
Investment in unconsolidated joint ventures 698,105 — 698,105
Cash and cash equivalents 382,730 (355,921 ) (c) 26,809
Tenant receivables, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 2,814 — 2,814
Straight line rent receivable 80,128 — 80,128
Prepaid expenses and other assets 75,802 (25,000 ) (d)50,802
Intangible lease origination costs, less accumulated amortization 28,067 — 28,067
Deferred lease costs, less accumulated amortization 127,940 17,230 (b)145,170
Investment in development authority bonds 120,000 — 120,000
Total assets $ 4,043,280 $ 153,889 $4,197,169

(a)Historical financial information derived from Columbia Property Trust's quarterly report on Form 10-Q as ofSeptember 30, 2017.

(b)
Reflects the purchase price allocation for the properties acquired by Columbia Property Trust in connection with
the New York Acquisitions, based on attributes of the acquired properties, in-place leases, and recent transactions
involving similar properties in the New York market.

(c)Represents the portion of the acquisition price and related expenses assumed funded with cash on hand based onthe assumptions outlined herein.

(d)Represents earnest money paid prior to September 30, 2017, which was applied to the New York Acquisitions atclosing.

F - 6

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA PROPERTY TRUST, INC. - Form 8-K/A

11

COLUMBIA PROPERTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
(in thousands, unaudited)

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Columbia
Property
Trust, Inc.
Historical(a)

New York
Acquisitions
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Total

Liabilities:
Line of credit and notes payable, net $520,367 $ 135,000 (b)$655,367
Bonds payable, net 693,562 — 693,562
Accounts payable, accrued expenses, and accrued capital expenditures 129,802 — 129,802
Deferred income 15,756 — 15,756
Intangible lease liabilities, less accumulated amortization 9,891 18,889 (c) 28,780
Obligations under capital leases 120,000 — 120,000
Total liabilities 1,489,378 153,889 1,643,267
Commitments and Contingencies — — —
Equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 225,000,000 shares authorized,
119,803,608 shares issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2017 1,198 — 1,198

Additional paid-in capital 4,485,368 — 4,485,368
Cumulative distributions in excess of earnings (1,931,927 ) — (1,931,927 )
Cumulative other comprehensive loss (737 ) — (737 )
Total equity 2,553,902 — 2,553,902
Total liabilities and equity $4,043,280 $ 153,889 $4,197,169

(a)Historical financial information derived from Columbia Property Trust's quarterly report on Form 10-Q as ofSeptember 30, 2017.

(b)

Represents the allocated amount drawn under the Company's line of credit for the purchase of the New York
Acquisitions. The line of credit has a capacity of $500 million and matures on July 31, 2019, with two six-month
extension options (the "Revolving Credit Facility"). Amounts outstanding under the Revolving Credit Facility bear
interest at LIBOR, plus an applicable margin ranging from 0.875% to 1.55% for LIBOR-based borrowings, or an
alternate base rate, plus an applicable margin ranging from 0.00% to 0.55% for base-rate borrowings, based on the
Company's applicable credit rating. The per annum facility fee on the aggregate revolving commitment (used or
unused) ranges from 0.125% to 0.300%, also based on the Company's applicable credit rating. Additionally, the
Company has the ability to increase the capacity of the Revolving Credit Facility and its $300 million term loan by
an aggregate amount of up to $400.0 million on four occasions, subject to certain limitations.

(c)
Reflects the purchase price allocation to below market intangible lease liabilities acquired by Columbia Property
Trust in connection with the New York Acquisitions, based on attributes of the New York Acquisitions, in-place
leases, and recent transactions involving similar properties in the New York market.

F - 7

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA PROPERTY TRUST, INC. - Form 8-K/A

12

COLUMBIA PROPERTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
(in thousands, unaudited)

Columbia
Property
Trust, Inc.
Historical(a)

New York
Acquisitions
Historical(b)

Other
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Total

Revenues:
Rental income $ 193,309 $ 24,531 (c) $ 2,014 (h)$219,854
Tenant reimbursements 18,609 2,256 (d)— 20,865
Hotel income 1,339 — — 1,339
Asset and property management fee income 2,126 — — 2,126
Other property income 1,992 — — 1,992

217,375 26,787 2,014 246,176
Expenses:
Property operating costs 64,503 5,970 (e)— 70,473
Hotel operating costs 2,085 — — 2,085
Asset and property management fee expenses 717 283 (f) — 1,000
Depreciation 60,529 — 7,741 (i) 68,270
Amortization 24,518 — 5,562 (j) 30,080
General and administrative - corporate 25,003 111 (g)— 25,114
General and administrative - joint venture 713 — — 713

178,068 6,364 13,303 197,735
Real estate operating income 39,307 20,423 (11,289 ) 48,441
Other income (expense):
Interest expense (44,308 ) — (2,238 ) (k)(46,546 )
Interest and other income 7,668 — — 7,668
Loss on early extinguishment of debt (325 ) — — (325 )

(36,965 ) — (2,238 ) (39,203 )
Income before income taxes, unconsolidated joint ventures,
and sales of real estate: 2,342 20,423 (13,527 ) 9,238

Income tax expense 378 — — 378
Loss from unconsolidated joint ventures (849 ) — — (849 )
Income before sales of real estate assets 1,871 20,423 (13,527 ) 8,767
Gains on sales of real estate assets 175,518 — — 175,518
Net income $ 177,389 $ 20,423 $ (13,527 ) $184,285
Net income per share - basic $ 1.46 $1.52
Weighted average common shares - basic 121,270 121,270
Net income per share - diluted $ 1.46 $1.52
Weighted average common shares - diluted 121,458 121,458

(a)Historical financial information derived from Columbia Property Trust's quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the ninemonths ended September 30, 2017.

(b)Historical financial information derived from the New York Acquisitions Statement of Revenues and CertainExpenses for the nine months ended September 30, 2017, contained in the current report on Form 8-K.

(c) Rental income consists primarily of base rent pursuant to leases in place for the periods presented. Base rent

[…]

(f)Consists of property management fees incurred for oversight of the day-to-day operations of the property.
(g)Consists primarily of professional fees related to various projects at the property.

(h)Consists of adjustments for the amortization of the net (above) below market in-place leases acquired with the NewYork Acquisitions.

(i)
Depreciation expense is calculated using the straight-line method based on the purchase price allocated to building
over a 40-year life; depreciation expense related to tenant improvements is calculated over the average remaining
life of in-place leases.

(j)Amortization of other in-place lease intangibles is recognized using the straight-line method over approximately 8.3years, the average remaining life of in-place leases.
(k)Interest expense relates to additional borrowings on the Revolving Credit Facility using the LIBOR rate of 2.21%.

F - 8

Edgar Filing: COLUMBIA PROPERTY TRUST, INC. - Form 8-K/A

14

COLUMBIA PROPERTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016
(in thousands, unaudited)

Columbia
Property
Trust, Inc.
Historical(a)

New York
Acquisitions
Historical(b)

Other
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Total

Revenues:
Rental income $ 366,186 $ 32,699 (c) $ 2,686 (h)$401,571
Tenant reimbursements 69,770 2,108 (d)— 71,878
Hotel income 22,661 — — 22,661
Asset and property management fees 2,122 — — 2,122
Other property income 12,804 157 — 12,961

473,543 34,964 2,686 511,193
Expenses:
Property operating costs 154,968 7,481 (e)— 162,449
Hotel operating costs 18,686 — — 18,686
Asset and property management fee expenses 1,415 99 (f) — 1,514
Depreciation 108,543 — 10,321 (i) 118,864
Amortization 56,775 — 7,416 (j) 64,191
General and administrative 33,876 206 (g)— 34,082

374,263 7,786 17,737 399,786
Real estate operating income 99,280 27,178 (15,051 ) 111,407
Other income (expense):
Interest expense (67,609 ) — (2,984 ) (k)(70,593 )
Interest and other income 7,288 — — 7,288
Loss on early extinguishment of debt (18,997 ) — — (18,997 )

(79,318 ) — (2,984 ) (82,302 )
Income before income taxes, unconsolidated joint ventures,
and sales of real estate: 19,962 27,178 (18,035 ) 29,105

Income tax expense (445 ) — — (445 )
Loss from unconsolidated joint ventures (7,561 ) — — (7,561 )
Income before sales of real estate assets 11,956 27,178 (18,035 ) 21,099
Gains on sales of real estate assets 72,325 — — 72,325
Net income $ 84,281 $ 27,178 $ (18,035 ) $93,424
Net income per share - basic $ 0.68 $0.76
Weighted average common shares - basic 123,130 123,130
Net income per share - diluted $ 0.68 $0.76
Weighted average common shares - diluted 123,228 123,228

(a)Historical financial information derived from Columbia Property Trust's annual report on Form 10-K for the yearended December 31, 2016.

(b)Historical financial information derived from the New York Acquisitions Statement of Revenues and CertainExpenses for the year ended December 31, 2016, contained in the current report on Form 8-K.

(c) Rental income consists primarily of base rent pursuant to leases in place for the periods presented. Base rent